

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 5992-5994/2011

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2010 in RA No.  
130/2010 & CRP No. 579/2004 & TRCMA No. 3218/2004 & CMP No.  
3413/2005 & TRCMP No. 7297/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF  
JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. SREEHARI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 11/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Nikhil Danak, Adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel appearing  
for the petitioner-Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd. submits  
that the petitioner is willing to pay the market value for the  
land in question. Hence, issue notice returnable within two  
weeks on the application(s) for condonation of delay as also on  
the Special Leave Petitions.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained by the  
parties until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master