

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11340-11342/2011

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. SREEHARI AND ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the additional copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the served respondents within a week's time without fail against proper acknowledgment to avoid issuance of further notices.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before the next date.

List again on 10.8.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR