

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11340-11342/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 07/06/2010 in CRP
No.579/2004, TRCMA No.3218/2004 and TRCMP No.7297/2004 and
order dated 21/12/2010 in RA No.130/2010 in TRCMA No.3218/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. SREEHARI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP, prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Danath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Veera Anjanaeyalu, K.L.N.V., Adv.
Mr. Aranindas K. Menon, Adv.
Ms. Meena C.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matter for final disposal on
Tuesday, the 24th July, 2012.

Meanwhile, the petitioner-Corporation
undertakes to pay rent at the rate of ` 25,000/-
per month commencing from the 1st of March, 2012
to the respondents. The petitioner-Corporation
is directed to pay this amount on or before the
10th of every month.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER