

à
ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11340-11342/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 07/06/2010 in CRP No. 579/2004, TRCMA
No. 3218/2004 and CMP No. 3413/2005 in TRCMP No.7297/2004 and CMP
No.3413/2005 and order dated 21/12/2010 in RA No.130/2010 in TRCMA No.
3218/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. SREEHARI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 31/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Mr. Deven Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Veranjaneyulu K.L.N.V., Adv.

For all RRs

Ms. Meena C.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that respondent No. 4 has since
died and prays for time to bring the legal representatives of deceased
respondent No. 4 on record.

Let the needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER