

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 4-6, 7-9 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).11340-11342/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2010 in CRP No.579/2004,TRCMA
No.3218/2004,TRCMP No.7297/2004,CMP No.3413/2005 dated 21/12/2010 in TRCMA
No.3218/2004,RA No.130/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. SREEHARI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 07/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Veeranjanyulo, Adv.
Ms. Meena C.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 4 is said to have died and the application for
brining on record his LRs has been filed. The proposed LRs of deceased
Respondent No. 4 have been served, but no one has entered appearance on
behalf of them.

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned and the
proposed LRs be brought on record.

Amended Cause Title be filed accordingly.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|

|