

**SECTION XII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.  
11340-11342 of 2011

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd. & Anr. ...Petitioners

versus

V. Sreehari and Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1<sup>st</sup> September, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**'Learned counsel appearing for some of the respondents submit that there are more than 20 co-owners of the property in question. They intend to discuss the matter whether they would sell the property in favour of the petitioner in terms of order dated 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2011 and the market rate as on 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2011.**

**post the matter after four weeks.**

**In the meantime, parties may file additional documents.**

It is submitted that in view of the above quoted order, counsel for the parties have not filed additional documents so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 26<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp