

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11340-11342/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/06/2010 in CRP No. 579/2004, TRCMA No. 3218/2004, CMP No. 3413/2005, in TRCMP No. 7297/2004,21/12/2010 in RA No. 130/2010,21/12/2010 in TRCMA No. 3218/2004 passed by the High Court of Madras)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. SREEHARI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 08/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents are
allowed two weeks' time to obtain instructions.

Post the matter on 11th November, 2014.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER