

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 11340-11342/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/06/2010 in CRP (PD) No. 579/2004, TRCMA No. 3218/2004 and CMP No.3413/2005, in TRCMP No. 7297/2004 and order 21/12/2010 in RA No. 130/2010 in TRCMA No. 3218/2004 passed by the High Court of Madras)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. SREEHARI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.
Mr. D. Sreenivasan, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, post the matters on 14th November, 2014 within ten cases.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2014.11.14
10:41:58 IST
Reason:(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Suman Jain)
Court Master