

**SUPPLEMENTARY MATTER**  
Listed on: 05.08.2016  
Court No. 01  
Item No. 37

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCOUTRY APPLICATION NOS. 10-12**  
(Applications for early hearing)  
IN  
**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10359-10361 OF 2014**

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation  
Ltd. & Anr. ...Appellants

versus

V. Sreehari & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate for the respondents, has on 13th May, 2016, filed applications for early hearing which have been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 10-12 of 2016.

Service of notice is complete.

The applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 18th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk