

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.10359-10361/2014

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. AND ANR.
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

V. SREEHARI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

[IA NO.45413/2017 APPLICATION FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE LEGAL HEIRS]

[IA NO.45418/2017 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.]

Date : 18-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Harleen Bains, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, AOR
Mrs. Jennifer John, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Chandra Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

Ms. Meena C. R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Learned counsel accepts notice for the newly impleaded legal heirs and states that she had already filed Vakalatnama on 8th August, 2017.

Accordingly, IA Nos.45413/207 and 45418/2017 are allowed.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER