

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s).10359-10361/2014

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V. SREEHARI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 242977/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 104407/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 242974/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 104398/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 104402/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 242978/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 103937/2018 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 242973/2023 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS

IA No. 104405/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 10-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.  
Mrs. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meena C. R., AOR  
  
Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.  
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR  
Ms. Jubli Momalia, Adv.  
Mrs. K Priya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, learned counsel for the appellants.

The Applications for substitution are not opposed by the other side. The description of the name in the death certificate not being substantial can be ignored.

Applications for substitution(s) are allowed after condoning the delay and setting aside abatement, if any.

List on 26<sup>th</sup> September 2024.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR