

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 10359-10361/2014

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. AND ANR. Appellant(s)  
VERSUS

V. SREEHARI &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 117488/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT and IA No. 117484/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No. 117486/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No. 110848/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION and IA No. 103937/2018 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION and IA No. 117487/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 26-09-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDALFor Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meena C. R., AOR (Not present)

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.  
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR  
Mrs. K Priya, Adv.  
Mr. Poovizhi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1) Delay condoned. Abatement is set aside. Application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.5.4 (Anjana Prakash@Swapriya Prakash) is allowed.
- 2) Ms. Geetha Kovilan, learned Advocate on Record, appears and seeks time to file vakalatnama on behalf of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.5.4. Needful be done within two weeks.
- 3) List the civil appeals after two weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)